BEECH FORK STATE PARK PROPOSED CABIN AREA ACCESS ROAD LANDSLIDE CORRECTION DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES FORM OF PROPOSAL-1

Name of Bidder:

SLA INC dba Adkins Excavating

Address of Bidder:

5205 State Route 10
Barboursville, WV 25504

Phone Number of Bidder:

304-736-8960

WV Contractors License No.

WV007084

We, the undersigned, having examined the site and being familiar with the local conditions affecting the cost of the work and also being familiar with the general conditions to bidders, drawings, and specifications, hereby proposes to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding documents.

Base Bid

The Base Bid shall include the Cabin Area Access Road Landslide Correction and all incidental work.

Base Bid: Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents, written in numbers.

\$58,600.00

Base Bid: Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents, written in words.

Fifty-eight thousand six hundred dollars



	_	_	_		_
٠	Л		_	_	
	/\	•		_	,,,
	_				PD.
	, ,	~	~		
					IM

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

	10					ED AO A MATTER OF IN	IEODMATION			
Ins	sura	nce Systems, Inc	X 304.302.3401	ONLY AND	THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.					
PO	Box	x 10		ALTER THE	E COVERAGE AF	FORDED BY THE POLI	CIES BELOW.			
		WV 25545 a Kash		INSURERS A	INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE					
		SLA Inc DBA Adkins Excav	ating	INSUBER A: We	INSURER A: Westfield Insurance Co					
11450		5205 State Route 10	~~9		INSURER B: BrickStreet Mutual Insurance					
		Barboursville, WV 25504			INSURER C:					
		bai boai sviiie, ni mees		INSURER D:						
				INSURER E:						
	/ED/	AGES								
T 1A M	IE PC	DUICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELO EQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION (ERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED ES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY	OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER D BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED H	CCUMENT WITH P	(ESPELL 11) WITH	n Inio Centicionie Mati				
	ADD'L		POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS				
LTR	INSRD	GENERAL LIABILITY	TRA3682825	01/22/2011	01/22/2012	EACH OCCURRENCE	s 1,000,000			
		X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	113.333333	4-,,		DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 300,000			
							\$ 10,000			
		CLAIMS MADE X OCCUR					s 1,000,000			
Α							\$ 2,000,000			
							s 2,000,000			
		GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:				Thoboto compet has	2,000,000			
		POLICY PRO- JECT LOC	TRA3682825	01/22/2011	01/22/2012	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	\$			
		X ANY AUTO ALL OWNED AUTOS				(Ea accident)	1,000,000			
		SCHEDULED AUTOS				(Per person)	\$			
A		HIRED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$			
		NON-OWNED AUTOS				() Or addisonly				
						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$			
		GARAGE LIABILITY				AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	\$			
		ANY AUTO				OTHER THAN	\$			
						AUTO ONLY: AGG	\$			
		EXCESS / UMBRELLA LIABILITY	TRA3682825	01/22/2011	01/22/2012	EACH OCCURRENCE	s 10,000,000			
		X OCCUR CLAIMS MADE				AGGREGATE	s 10,000,000			
Α	-						\$			
		DEDUCTIBLE					\$			
		RETENTION \$				L WA OTATU	\$			
_ Al		RKERS COMPENSATION	WC10007805-07	06/17/2010	06/17/2011	X WC STATU- TORY LIMITS ER				
	ANY	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE				E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	s 1,000,000			
В	OFF	ICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?				E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	s 1,000,000			
	If ves	s, describe under CIAL PROVISIONS below				E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ 1,000,000			
	ОТН	ER								
DES	CRIPT	ION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLE CE of Insurance	ES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEI	MENT / SPECIAL PROV	risions					
		ce of Insurance	@ Beach Fork State P	ark						
rrc	jec	t: Lands ride Correction	W BEACH FOIR State	ai k						
		TO ATE UOLDED		CANCELLA	TION					
CE	KTIF	ICATE HOLDER				IBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED	BEFORE THE EXPIRATION			
				SHOULD ANY C	F THE ABOVE DESCH	ED MILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL	30 DAVS WRITTEN			
					DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL					
		State of West Virginia								
		Division of Natural Res	ources		IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR					
		324 4th Avenue			REPRESENTATIVES.					
S Charleston, WV 25303					AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE Brunda Koch					
ĺ		1		Brenda Ka	ish/BRENDA		3 8			

IMPORTANT

If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

DISCLAIMER

This Certificate of Insurance does not constitute a contract between the issuing insurer(s), authorized representative or producer, and the certificate holder, nor does it affirmatively or negatively amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policies listed thereon.